## P07000088865

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad)	dress)	
(riu	uic <i>33)</i>	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
_		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	siness Entity Nar	ma)
(Du	Siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	-	<del></del>
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
ļ		
		İ
		ľ

Office Use Only



400106892694

08/09/07--01003--005 \*\*78.75

2001 AUG -7 P 4: 48
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEF, FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	brian's line x	Service,		_
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	I E NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an original	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	i a check for:	
S70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status DPY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Name 5200 Club	(Printed or typed)  Rol  Address	2001 AUG -7 P 4: 48 SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA	
	(56) (2C	State & Zip	w	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Brian's Tire & Servi	ce, Iac.
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE  The principal place of business/mailing address is: 5200 Club Rd  33415 FL. W.F.	2.B
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: SCIUICC  OF AUTO	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):  Brian Bumgardner  5200 Club Rd W.P.B 33415  ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the reserved by the Register of the reserved by the Register of the R	2001 AUG -7 SECRETARY O
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT  The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the re  Brian Bumgardner  5200 Club Rd 33415 W.P.B.F.L	egistered agent is:1 4
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR  The name and address of the Incorporator is:  Brian Bungardner  5200 Club Rd 33415 WPBFL	
**************************************	
Bris Brysseller Signature/Registered Agent  Bris Bris Bris Bris Bris Bris Bris Bris	8/2/07 Date 8/2/07
Signature/Incorporator	Date